edancer  swmmies s s

48 Count 2 Walls

Website: www.linedancerweb.com Choreographed by: Marg Jones
Email: admin@linedancerweb.com Choreographed to: Love Shack (Remix/Edit) by The B52s

1,2
3,4
5&6
7&8

9,10
11,12
13& 14
15& 16

& 17
18
19,20
& 21
22
23,24

25,26
27,28
29 -32

33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48

1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8
9-16

Step, Slide X 2, Left Sailor Shuffle, 1/4 Turn Left, Right Sailor Shuffle
Step Forward On L, Slide R Next To L

Step L Forward, Slide R Next To L

Cross L Behind R While Turning 1/4 Left, Step Side Right, Step L Next To R
Cross Step R Behind L, Step Side Left, Step R Next To L

Step, Slide X 2, Left Sailor Shuffle, 1/4 Turn Left, Right Sailor Shuffle
Step Forward On L, Slide R Next To L

Step L Forward, Slide R Next To L

Cross L Behind R While Turning 1/4 Left, Step Side Right, Step L Next To R
Cross Step R Behind L, Step Side Left, Step R Next To L

Jump Fwd, Hold, Circle Hips Cw, Jump Back, Hold, Circle Hips Ccw
Jump Forward On L (&), R (17)

Hold (with Clap)

Circle Hips Clockwise

Jump Back On R (&), L (21)

Hold (with Clap)

Circle Hips Counter-clockwise

Step Touches Left, Right, Rolling Vine Left

Step L To Left, Touch R Beside L

Step R To Right, Touch L Beside R

Vine Left While Making 360 Deg. Turn, Ending With R Touching Beside L

Shimmy Diagonally Fwd Right

Step R Forward On A Right Diagonal While Shimmying Hips
Continue Shimmying Hips

Touch L Beside R

Hold (with Clap)

Shimmy Diagonally Back Left

Step L Back On Left Diagonal While Shimmying Hips
Continue Shimmying Hips

Touch R Beside L

Hold (with Clap)

Shimmy Diagonally Back Right

Step R Back On Right Diagonal While Shimmying Hips
Continue Shimmying Hips

Touch L Beside R

Hold (with Clap)

Shimmy Diagonally Forward Left

Step L Forward On Left Diagonal While Shimmying Hips
Continue Shimmying Hips

Step R Beside L (putting Weight On On R)

Hold (with Clap)

. After The 7th Repeat, You'll Hear Him Sing "the Whole Shack Shimmies While Everybody's
Moving Around And Around And Around And Around" - Do The Following Extra Steps, Then
Contine From Beginning Of Dance.

Side Shimmies Right, Left

Step R To Right, While Shimmying Hips, Continue Shimmying Hips

Touch L Beside R, Hold (with Clap)

Step L To Left, While Shimmying Hips, Continue Shimmying Hips

Step R Beside L With Feet About 12" Apart, Hold (with Clap)

Shimmy Hips Around 4 Times In Cw Motion



(optional Hand Movement For 9-16 - Put Hands Up In Air - Elbows Bent At 90 Deg.)

(30593) Linedancer, 166 Lord Street, Southport, United Kingdom, PR9 0QA
Tel: +44 (0)1704 392300 Fax: +44 (0)871 900 5768 *charged at 10p per minute



