

Website: www.linedancerweb.com

Email: admin@linedancerweb.com

Shimmies & Hips

IMPROVER 48 Count 2 Walls Choreographed by: Marg Jones Choreographed to: Love Shack (Remix/Edit) by The B52s

1,2 3,4 5 & 6 7 & 8	Step, Slide X 2, Left Sailor Shuffle, 1/4 Turn Left, Right Sailor Shuffle Step Forward On L, Slide R Next To L Step L Forward, Slide R Next To L Cross L Behind R While Turning 1/4 Left, Step Side Right, Step L Next To R Cross Step R Behind L, Step Side Left, Step R Next To L
9,10 11,12 13 & 14 15 & 16	Step, Slide X 2, Left Sailor Shuffle, 1/4 Turn Left, Right Sailor Shuffle Step Forward On L, Slide R Next To L Step L Forward, Slide R Next To L Cross L Behind R While Turning 1/4 Left, Step Side Right, Step L Next To R Cross Step R Behind L, Step Side Left, Step R Next To L
& 17 18 19,20 & 21 22 23,24	Jump Fwd, Hold, Circle Hips Cw, Jump Back, Hold, Circle Hips Ccw Jump Forward On L (&), R (17) Hold (with Clap) Circle Hips Clockwise Jump Back On R (&), L (21) Hold (with Clap) Circle Hips Counter-clockwise
25,26 27,28 29 - 32	Step Touches Left, Right, Rolling Vine Left Step L To Left, Touch R Beside L Step R To Right, Touch L Beside R Vine Left While Making 360 Deg. Turn, Ending With R Touching Beside L
33 34 35 36	Shimmy Diagonally Fwd Right Step R Forward On A Right Diagonal While Shimmying Hips Continue Shimmying Hips Touch L Beside R Hold (with Clap)
37 38 39 40	Shimmy Diagonally Back Left Step L Back On Left Diagonal While Shimmying Hips Continue Shimmying Hips Touch R Beside L Hold (with Clap)
41 42 43 44	Shimmy Diagonally Back Right Step R Back On Right Diagonal While Shimmying Hips Continue Shimmying Hips Touch L Beside R Hold (with Clap)
45 46 47 48	Shimmy Diagonally Forward Left Step L Forward On Left Diagonal While Shimmying Hips Continue Shimmying Hips Step R Beside L (putting Weight On On R) Hold (with Clap)
1,2 3,4 5,6 7,8 9 - 16	: After The 7th Repeat, You'll Hear Him Sing "the Whole Shack Shimmies While Everybody's Moving Around And Around And Around And Around" - Do The Following Extra Steps, Then Contine From Beginning Of Dance. Side Shimmies Right, Left Step R To Right, While Shimmying Hips, Continue Shimmying Hips Touch L Beside R, Hold (with Clap) Step L To Left, While Shimmying Hips, Continue Shimmying Hips Step R Beside L With Feet About 12" Apart, Hold (with Clap) Shimmy Hips Around 4 Times In Cw Motion

9 - 16 Shimmy Hips Around 4 Times In Cw Motion

(30593)

Linedancer, 166 Lord Street, Southport, United Kingdom, PR9 0QA Tel: +44 (0)1704 392300 Fax: +44 (0)871 900 5768 *charged at 10p per minute